## Building Our Future: Stakeholder Meeting on Proposed Citywide Development Impact Fee

February 2, 2017; 5:30-7:30pm









What: Stakeholder Meeting on the proposed Citywide Development Impact Fee (DIF) Program

When: Thursday, February 2, 2017, 5:30-7:30pm

Where: New City Hall (915 I St.),1st Floor Conference Room 1119 (Entrance on H St.)

**Purpose:** To provide an overview of the proposed Citywide DIF program and answer questions:

- Proposed policies and administration procedures applicable to all DIFs.
- Modification to existing Park Impact Fee, Housing Trust Fund Fee & Jacinto Creek Impact Fee
- New Transportation DIF, 65th Street Impact Fee and River District Impact Fee
- Update to the existing Fee Deferral Ordinance.

Presentation will cover the streamlined policies and administration of proposed DIF ordinance; what infrastructure improvements are included in each finance plan and how future city development will benefit from the Citywide DIF program.

For more information, or if you are unable to attend and would like additional information, call 916-808-1941 or email <a href="mailto:RCostantino@cityofsacramento.org">RCostantino@cityofsacramento.org</a>. Light refreshments will be provided. View more information about the Citywide Development Impact Fee.